
DG 23-087 NORTHERN EMPRESS, DOE Proposed Procedural Schedule 11.06.23

Date Time Event

10/6/2023 Northern filed Petition for Expedited Approval

10/12/2023 PUC Commencement of Adjudicative Proceeding

10/23/2023

Per Order & Affidavit Northern posted Order of 

Notice on its website as of 10/12/23

11/1/2023  1- 3:00 pm informal Tech Session all parties

11/3/2023 DOE Tech. Statement Arif & Alam (preliminary)

11/7/2023 Wed DOE DR Set 1-- 

11/9/2023 Thurs 1pm PHC

1pm - 4 pm Tech Session #1 after PHC 

11/10/2023 Veteran's Day Observed

11/13/2023 Monday DOE/OCA Tech Session DRs to Northern 

11/17/2023 Friday Northern Response DOE DR Set 1 due COB

11/20/2023 Monday Northern Response to DOE/OCA TS DRs 

11/23/2023 Thursday THANKSGIVING

11/24/2023 Friday THANKSGIVING BLACK FRIDAY

11/28/2023
Tuesday 

1pm to 4 pm 

Tech Session #2 re Northern responses DOE DR Set 

1  

11/30/2023 Thursday DOE/OCA DR Set 2

12/8/2023 Friday Northern Responses to DOE/OCA Set 2 DRs due

12/14/2023 Thursday DOE/OCA Testimony or Tech Statement due

12/18/2023 Monday Discovery from Northern to DOE/OCA

12/21/2023

Thursday 

9:30  am to 

noon

Tech Session #3- Settlement Discussion

12/22/2023 Friday DOE/OCA  Response to Northern DRs due

12/25/2023 Monday CHRISTMAS DAY

01/01/2024 Monday NEW YEAR'S DAY

01/02/24-

01/15/23 DOE Witness unavailability - No Hearings Possible

1/11/2023 Tuesday
Settlement Agreement 5 business days before 

hearing  (See below)

1/11/2023 Tuesday FILE Exhibit, Witness List and Exhibit Lists Due COB

1/15/2024 Monday Martin Luther King Day Civil Rights Day

1/18/2024 

OR 1/19/23

Tuesday 

9:00 am
Hearing- (OCA is unavailable Jan 16)

26-Jan-24 Friday NORTHERN's Request NH PUC Order Date  


